Sergey Yakovlevich Gerasimov, notifies that on February 16, 2026 the 
Shareholder of «GF Capital» Ltd. will make a resolution to reduce 
the authorized share capital. The share capital of the Company is to be 
reduced from one hundred thousand (100,000) United States Dollars to 
twenty-five thousand (25,000) United States Dollars. Thus, the authorized 
share capital of the Company will be twenty-five thousand (25,000) 
United States Dollars, represented by one hundred (100) Shares, with 
a nominal value of two hundred and fifty (250) in United States Dollars. 
The reduction shall have effect from February 16, 2026.

«Жемчужину Востока» прославили первозданная 
природа, величественные горы, богатые леса,